HB 2957-1 (LC 3377) 2/26/15 (DRG/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2957

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after "221.230" delete the rest of the 2 line.

3 Delete lines 13 through 16 and insert:

"(2) Except as provided in subsection (3) of this section, no election on
a county measure other than a county measure referred by the county gov-

6 erning body shall be held on any date other than:

7 "(a) The third Tuesday in May; or

8 "(b) The first Tuesday after the first Monday in November.".

9 On page 2, delete lines 2 through 10.

10 In line 11, delete "3" and insert "2".

11 Delete lines 19 through 22 and insert:

"(2) Except as provided in subsection (3) of this section, no election on
a city measure other than a city measure referred by the city governing body
shall be held on any date other than:

15 "(a) The third Tuesday in May; or

16 "(b) The first Tuesday after the first Monday in November.

17 Delete lines 38 through 45.".

18 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 23 and insert:

¹⁹ "SECTION 3. ORS 255.185 is amended to read:

20 "255.185. (1) In a district that holds regular district elections, if an initi-21 ative or referendum petition contains the required number of verified signa-22 tures, the election on the district measure shall be held on [*a district election* date specified by the district elections authority in the order calling the election] the third Tuesday in May, the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November or the date of the next scheduled regular district election. The election date may not be sooner than the next available date [in ORS 255.345] listed in this subsection for which the filing deadline may be met and may not be later than the first regular district election following the 40th day after the date of the order calling the election.

8 "(2) In a district that does not hold regular district elections, if an initi-9 ative or referendum petition contains the required number of verified signa-10 tures, the election on the district measure shall be held [on] at the next 11 available [district election date in ORS 255.345] date listed in subsection 12 (1) of this section for which the filing deadline may be met.".

13 In line 24, delete "6" and insert "4" and delete ", 254.095, 254.103".

14 In line 25, delete "5" and insert "3".

15 In line 28, delete "7" and insert "5".

16